/(1)/ The pro forma information assumes the acquisition of MoreDirect had taken

   place January 1, 2001

- -------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   PC Connection

- -------------------------------------------------------------------------------

2001 PRO FORMA/(1)/

COMBINED INCOME STATEMENT

($ in thousands, except per share data)

- ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Historical

- ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Pro Forma   Pro Forma

   Adjustments   Combined

   PC Connection   MoreDirect   /(3)/   /(1)/

   ---------------------------------------------------------------------

Net Sales   $1,180,951   $219,002   $1,399,953

Gross Profit   131,152   23,370   154,522

Operating Income/(2)/   13,644   11,522   $  630   24,536

Net Income/(2)/   8,538   10,704   4,080   15,162

EPS   $ 0.34   $ 0.43   $ 0.16   $ 0.61

- ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

/(1)/ The pro forma information assumes the acquisition of MoreDirect had taken

   place January 1, 2001.

/(2)/ Before restructuring costs and other charges, including stock-based

   compensation expense for MoreDirect, Inc.

/(3)/ Based on preliminary estimates; subject to change.

- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   PC Connection